AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL PUBLICATION

## Grosse Pointe News

16980 Kercheval Pl Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230 (313)882-3500

COUNTY OF WAYNE STATE OF MICHIGAN, SS.

NOV 0 6 2024 OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

Melanie Mahoney

being duly sworn deposes and says that attached advertisement of

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS

was duly published in accordance with instructions, in the GROSSE POINTE NEWS on the following date: NOVEMBER 7, 2024

#1 2ND READ CHAP 6

and knows well the facts stated herein, and that she is the Administrative Assistant of said newspaper.

Notary Public

City of Grosse Hainte Monds, Michigan

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council will be cansidering the following proposes two (2) Ordinance amendments for second readings at its meeting scheduled for No sember 18 2024 at 7:15 p.m. in the Council Chambers/Count Room of the Robot E. Novitke Municipal Center. The proposed Ordinance amendments are available for poblic imprection at the Municipal Center, 20025 Mack Plaza Dr., between 8:30 a.m. and 5:50 p.m., Monday through Friday. The Council meeting is open to the public. All interested persons are invited to attend.

1) AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS, CHAPTER 36 – LAND DEVELOPMENT - SECTION 36-34 – SITE GRADING AND SECTION 36-4 RESIDENTIAL PLOT PLAN AND STYF PLAN SUBMITTALS, TO PROVIDE CLARITY THE SITE GRADING INFORMATION NEEDED FOR RESIDENTIAL VERSUS COMMERCIAL PROJECTS.

2) AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF GROSSE POINTE-WOODS, ADD TO ARTICLES, SECTION SD-5.22-EXTERIOR LIGHTING, TO PROVIDE STANDARDS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH MEASURABLE INDICATORS TO IMPROVE VISIBILITY AND MINIMIZE MIGHTHME LIGHTING DISTURBANCES MORE CONSISTENTLY AND PROACTIVELY.

JACQUELYN E KNISEL **NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN** COUNTY OF MACOMB

My Commission Expires July 05, 2030 Acting in the County of Whene